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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 628

(By MR. SHAFFER and MR. BURKE)

[Passed March 7, 1969: In effcct ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article ten, chapter sixty-one of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated sec-
tion thirty, relating to prohibiting open water wells;
penalty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article ten, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section
thirty, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 10. CRIMES AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY.

§61-10-30. Open water wells prohibited.

1 It shall be unlawful for any person to keep, maintain or
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allow any abandoned or currently used water well upon
any land in which such person has any right to possession
as owner, tenant or otherwise, which does not have
affixed thereto a cover of sufficient strength to prevent

any person from accidentally falling into such well.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originated in the House.

Takes_effect ninety days from passage.
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